

**RFA No.389 of 2006.**

06.12.2013 Present: Mr.Sanjeev Kuthiala, Advocate, for the appellant.  
Ms.Devyani Sharma, Advocate, for respondents  
No.1, 2 and 4 to 10.

Respondent No.3 is dead and his legal representatives have already been brought on record. However, notices are yet to be served on the said legal representatives.

Let notices be issued to the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.3 returnable within six weeks. Steps be taken within one week.

List on 28<sup>th</sup> March, 2014.

**6<sup>th</sup> December, 2013.**  
(soni/tilak)

**(Mansoor Ahmad Mir)**  
**Acting Chief Justice.**