

RFA No. 389 of 2006.

26.07.2016 Present: Mr. Ashok Verma, Advocate vice counsel for the appellants.

Mr. Basant Thakur, Advocate vice counsel for respondents No.1, 2, and 4 to 10.

Respondents No.3(a) to 3(c) are duly served with actual date hearing notice, however, opted for not putting appearance, hence proceeded against exparte. List during the week commencing from *17th October, 2016*.

July 26, 2016(ps)

(Dharam Chand Chaudhary),
Judge