

RFA No. 389 of 2006.

30.11.2016 Present: Mr. Ashok Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Angrej Kapur, Advocate for the appellant.
Mr. Ashok Verma, Advocate vice counsel for respondents No.1, 2 and 4 to 10.
Respondents No.3(a) to 3(c) already exparte.

List after eight weeks, as prayed.

November 30, 2016,
(ps)

(Dharam Chand Chaudhary)
Judge