

*RFA No. 389 of 2006*

28.2.2017. Present: Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Advocate, with Mr. Manoj Bagga, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Basant Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No. 1, 2 and 4 to 10.

Respondents No. 3(a) to 3(c) already exparte.

Heard for some time. In the nature of the dispute involved and on the joint request made on behalf of the parties, list for conciliation on *20.3.2017*. The parties are directed to attend this Court in person on the date fixed.

(Dharam Chand Chaudhary),  
Judge.

February 28, 2017  
(vs)