

**RFA No. 389 of 2006**

24.05.2017

Present: Mr. Manoj Bagga, Advocate vice counsel for the appellant.

Mr. Basant Thakur, Advocate vice counsel for respondents No. 1, 2 & 4 to 10.

Respondents No. 3(a) to 3(c) ex-parte.

Learned counsel representing the appellant seeks time to have instructions that appellant Shankari Devi is alive or not. List after four weeks.

**(Dharam Chand Chaudhary)  
Judge**

May 24, 2017  
(naveen)