

**RFA No. 389 of 2006**

24.11.2017. Present: Mr. Manoj Bagga, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Dinesh Bhatiar, Advocate, vice counsel for respondents No. 1, 2 & 4 to 10.

Respondents No. 3(a) to 3(c) already exparte.

Current instructions are stated to be complete.

List for hearing in due course.

(Dharam Chand Chaudhary),  
Judge.

November 24, 2017,  
(vs)