

RFA No. 389 of 2006

14.6.2018. Present: Ms. Kamlesh Kumari, Advocate, vice counsel for the appellant.

Mr. Basant Pal Thakur, Advocate, vice counsel for respondents No. 1,2 & 4 to 10.

Respondents No. 3(a) to 3(c) already exparte.

Learned Counsel representing the appellant is stated to be in personal difficulty, hence not present. As prayed, list on **18.7.2018**.

(Dharam Chand Chaudhary),
Judge.

June 14, 2018,
(vs)