

RFA No. 389 of 2006

16.08.2018

Present: Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Basant Thakur, Advocate vice counsel for respondents No. 1, 2 and 4 to 10.

Respondents No. 3(a) to 3(c) already exparte.

Learned arguing counsel on behalf of the respondents on account of his pre-occupation in some other work, urgent in nature, is stated to be not available today for making submissions in this matter. As prayed, list on 12.09.2018.

**(Dharam Chand Chaudhary)
Judge**

August 16, 2018
(naveen)