

**RFA No. 389 of 2006**

06.11.2018

Present: Ms. Kamlesh Kumari, Advocate vice counsel for the appellant.

Ms. Soma Thakur, Advocate vice counsel for respondents No. 1, 2 and 4 to 10.

Respondents No. 3(a) to 3(c) already ex-parte.

On the joint request made by learned counsel representing the parties, Mr. G.D. Verma, learned Senior Advocate is requested to conduct negotiation in this matter. In case, amicable settlement is possible, learned Mediator to chalk out the modalities thereof. It is left open to Mr. Verma, to fix a date for presence of the parties before him, however, under intimation to learned counsel representing them. Administrator-coordinator H.P. High Court Main Mediation Centre shall render all kind of assistance to learned Mediator in conducting negotiation. List on 24.12.2018.

**(Dharam Chand Chaudhary)  
Judge**

November 06, 2018

(naveen)