

**10.5.2019**

Present: Mr. Atul Verma, Advocate vice counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr. Basant Thakur, Advocate vice counsel, for respondents No. 1, 2 and 4 to 10.

Careful perusal of order dated 3.5.2019, passed by the learned Mediator reveals that parties have not been able to settle their dispute amicably through mediation and as such, case at hand is required to be heard and decided by this Court on merits. Accordingly, list this matter for hearing in the month of July, 2019.

**10<sup>th</sup> May, 2019**

*manjit*

**(Sandeep Sharma),  
Judge**