

RFA No. 389 of 2006

30.7.2019 Present: Ms. Sonia Saini, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Senior Advocate with Ms. Devyani Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 1, 2 and 4 to 10.

Learned counsel for the appellant states that since the original counsel stands designated as a Senior Advocate, some time may be granted to file fresh Power of Attorney.

Accordingly list after two weeks, enabling learned counsel for the appellant to file fresh Power of Attorney.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

July 30, 2019
(vikrant)