

21.8.2019

Present: Mr. Hitesh, Advocate vice counsel, for the appellant.
Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Basant Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No. 1, 2, and 4 to 10.

Further two weeks' time to file fresh power of attorney on behalf of the appellant is granted. List thereafter.

21st August, 2019
manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**