

03.12.2019

Present: Ms. Suman Thakur, Advocate vice counsel for the appellant.
Mr. Basant Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No.1, 2 and 4 to 10.

Fresh power of attorney be filed within a period of three weeks.

3rd December, 2019

manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**