

RFA No.389 of 2006

25.02.2020 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Senior Advocate with Mr. Hem Raj, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate vice counsel for respondents No.1, 2 and 4 to 10.

Learned vice counsel representing respondents No. 1, 2 and 4 to 10 states that instant matter is to be argued by Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Senior Advocate, who is not available on account of some personal difficulty and as such, matter may be adjourned to some other date. Prayer allowed as not opposed.

In view of the above, list this matter after six weeks. In the meanwhile, appellant as well as respondents may execute fresh Power of Attorney since advocates representing them have been designated as Senior Advocates.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

25th February, 2020
(shankar)