

RFA No. 389 of 2006

16.12.2021 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.
Ms. Devyani Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.
1, 2 and 4 to 10.

Fresh power of attorney on behalf of the appellant,
as prayed for, be filed within further four weeks, failing which
appeal at hand shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution.

16th December, 2021

Manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**