

**Superintending Engineer vs. Vasudev**

**RFA No. 389 of 2006**

04.05.2022 Present: None for the appellant.

Mr. Basant Pal Thakur, Advocate vice Ms. Devyani Sharma, Advocate for the respondents.

As per report of the Registry, service of the appellant is still awaited. Be awaited for a further period of two weeks. List thereafter.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

May 04, 2022  
(narender)