

Shankri alias Anti Vs. Mela Ram & Ors.
RFA No. 389 of 2006

14.07.2022 Present: Ms. Amita Chandel, Advocate, vice Ms. Rachna Kuthiala, Advocate, for the appellant/applicant.

Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, vice Ms. Devyani Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents/non-applicants.

CMP(M) No. 913 of 2022

Notice. Mr. Anirudh Sharma, learned vice counsel, accepts notice on behalf of the non-applicants/respondents.

Reply to the application be filed within two weeks. List thereafter.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

July 14, 2022
(*vinod*)