

**Shankri alias Anti Versus Mela Ram & others**

**RFA No.389 of 2006**

27.09.2022 Present: Mr. Sourabh Ahluwalia, Advocate, vice  
Ms. Rachna Kuthiala, Advocate, for the  
appellant/ applicant.

Mr. Sunil Dutt Gautam, Advocate, vice  
Ms. Devyani Sharma, Advocate, for the  
respondents-non-applicants.

**CMP(M) No.913 of 2022**

Reply to the application has not been filed. As  
prayed for, four weeks' more time is granted to do  
needful. List thereafter.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

**September 27, 2022**

(Rishi)