

**Shankri alias Anti Versus Mela Ram & others**

**RFA No.389 of 2006**

02.11.2022 Present: Ms.Amita Chandel,Advocate, vice Ms. Rachna Kuthiala, Advocate, for the appellant/ applicant.  
Mr. Basant Pal Thakur, Advocate, vice Ms. Devyani Sharma, Advocate, for respondents/ non-applicants.

**CMP(M) No.913 of 2022**

By way of this application, filed under Order 22, Rule 3 of the Civil Procedure Code, as also under Section 5 of the Limitation Act, a prayer has been made to bring on record legal representatives of deceased-appellant, who is stated to have died on 05.09.2021. Despite opportunity having been granted, reply to the application has not been filed. A perusal of the application demonstrates that the particulars of proposed legal representatives are not there. Learned counsel for the applicant submits that the application be taken up after three weeks so that needful can be done by way of filing affidavit. As prayed for, list after three weeks.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

**November 02, 2022**

(Rishi)