

Shankri vs. Mela Ram and others

RFA No. 389 of 2006

05.01.2023 Present: Ms. Amita Chandel, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Basant Pal Thakur, Advocate for the respondents.

Mr. Basant Pal Thakur, learned Counsel for the respondents submits that as Ms. Devyani Sharma, has been designated as Senior Advocate, fresh power of attorney is required to be filed on behalf of the respondents and for this purpose, he submits that some time is required.

List after six weeks. In the meanwhile, needful be done.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

January 05, 2023
(narender)