

Shankri (since deceased) through LRs vs. Mela Ram &
Ors.

RFA No. 389 of 2006.

14.08.2023 Present: Ms. Rekha Bansal, Advocate, Proxy Counsel,
for the the appellants.

Ms. Pallavi Agnihotri, Advocate, Proxy
Counsel, for respondents No. 1, 2, 4 to 10.

More time sought to file power of attorney.

Be filed within two weeks.

List on 28th August, 2023.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

14th August, 2023.
(jai)