

**Shankri (since deceased) through LRs Vs. Mela  
Ram and ors.**

**RFA No. 389 of 2006**

**28.08.2023**      **Present:**      Ms. Amita Chandel, Advocate, vice counsel, for the  
appellant.

Mr. Anirudh Shama, Advocate, vice counsel, for  
respondents.

More time sought to file power of attorney on behalf  
of respondents No. 1, 2 and 4 to 10. The needful be done within  
four weeks.

List on **09.10.2023**.

**( Satyen Vaidya )  
Judge**

**28<sup>th</sup> August, 2023**

*(sushma)*