

**Shankri (since deceased) through his Lrs
Vs. Mela Ram and ors.**

RFA No. 389 of 2006

09.10.2023 Present: Ms. Amita Chandel, Advocate, vice counsel, for the appellant.

Mr. Basant Pal Thakur, Advocate, vice counsel, for respondents No. 1 ,2 and 4 to 10.

Learned counsel for respondents No. 1, 2 and 4 to 10 seeks more time to file power of attorney. Be filed on or before the next date.

List on **30.10.2023**.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

9th October, 2023
(sushma)