

**Shankri ( deceased) through his LRs Vs.  
Mela Ram and ors.**

**RFA No. 389 of 2006**

**30.10.2023 Present:** Mr. Devender K. Sharma, Advocate, Proxy counsel  
for the appellant.

Mr. Rahul Gathania, Advocate, Proxy Counsel, for  
respondents No. 1, 2 and 4 to 10.

It is submitted on behalf of respondents No. 1, 2 and  
4 to 10 that power of attorney will be filed during the course of the  
day.

List in due course.

**( Satyen Vaidya )  
Judge**

**30<sup>th</sup> October, 2023**  
*(sushma)*