

**Shankri (deceased) through LRs Vs. Mela Ram &  
Ors.**

**RFA No. 389/2006**

29.11.2024 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Senior Advocate with  
Mr. Dhruv Kuthiala, Advocate, for the  
appellants.

Mr. Shivam Sharma, Advocate, for  
respondents No. 1, 2 and 4 to 10.

At the joint request of learned counsel for the  
parties, list on **23.12.2024**.

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**29<sup>th</sup> November, 2024**  
(raman)