

Shankri (deceased) through LRs Vs. Mela Ram & Ors.

RFA No. 389/2006

27.10.2025 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Senior Advocate with Ms. Tamanna Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Ms. Anita Degra, Advocate, vice Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 1, 2 and 4 to 10.

Learned vice counsel for the respondents prays for an adjournment on the ground that her file is misplaced. Prayer not opposed.

As prayed, list for consideration on

18.11.2025.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

27th October, 2025
(raman)