

**Shankri (deceased) through LRs vs. Mela Ram & Ors.**

**RFA No.389 of 2006**

**18.12.2025**

**Present:** None for the appellants.

Mr. Shivom Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.1,2 and 4 to 10.

Since none has appeared on behalf of the appellants despite repeated calls, in the interest of justice, list after four weeks.

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**December 18, 2025**  
(reena)