

Shankri alias Anti(deceased) through LR Vs. Mela Ram & ors.

RFA No.389 of 2006

04.05.2026 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Senior Advocate, with Ms.Tamanna Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Shivam Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 1, 2 and 4 to 10.

Learned counsel for the appearing respondents prays for an adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is not available today.

As prayed for, list after four weeks.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

May 04, 2026
(V.Himalvi)